502847313 06/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2893910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERITAINER CORPORATION	06/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERITAINER ASSET HOLDING LLC
Street Address:	36 WINDCASTLE COURT
City:	ST. CHARLES
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6768421
Patent Number:	7026944
Patent Number:	7116235
Patent Number:	7612338
Patent Number:	7661738
Application Number:	12277241
Application Number:	12141025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)792-6773

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8588476700

Email: jdolan@foley.com

Correspondent Name: GERALD F. SWISS

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 80278

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92138-0278

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090341-0103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD F. SWISS, REG. NO. 30,113
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald F. Swiss/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2014

Total Attachments: 7 source=090341-0103 Worldwide Assignment#page1.tif source=090341-0103 Worldwide Assignment#page2.tif source=090341-0103 Worldwide Assignment#page3.tif source=090341-0103 Worldwide Assignment#page4.tif source=090341-0103 Worldwide Assignment#page5.tif source=090341-0103 Worldwide Assignment#page6.tif source=090341-0103 Worldwide Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS VERTAINER CORPORATION, of 1127 Pope Street, Suite 201, St. Helena, CA 94574 US, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the full an exclusive right, title and interest for the Unites States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the inventions as set forth in **SCHEDULE A**, attached hereto.

WHEREAS VERITAINER ASSET HOLDING LLC, of 36 Windcastle Court, St. Charles, Missouri 63304 US (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said invention for the Unites States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the inventions provided as set forth in SCHEDULE A, attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest for the Unites States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the inventions provided as set forth in SCHEDULE A, as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

1

Date: 6/1/	14-	Name: JOHN I. ALIOTO Charman & CEO
State ofss.	_)	
County of	_)	
name is subscribed to th	ove named person, who is the foregoing instrument, a	, 20 , before me, a notary public in and for sa s personally known to me to be the same person whose and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
	U T	My Commission Expires:
Signed and hereby ac LLC	ccepted on behalf of th	ne Assignee: VERITAINER ASSET HOLDING
Name	Title	Date
State ofss.))	
County of)	
name is subscribed to the	ove named person, who is e foregoing instrument, an	, 20, before me, a notary public in and for sai personally known to me to be the same person whose nd he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and oluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On before me, L	, Notary Public,
personally appeared Jukn I	alieto
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalof which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
L. TSCHIDA COMM. # 1942373 UNITARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O NAPA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES JUNE 26, 2015	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Company and the first distance of
	Signature of Notary Public
	,
,	
Though the information below is not required	DPTIONAL I by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the val and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required	OPTIONAL I by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the
Though the information below is not required document and could prevent fraudulent removed Description of Attached Document	OPTIONAL I by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the val and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required document and could prevent fraudulent removed Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	OPTIONAL If by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the val and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required document and could prevent fraudulent removed Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	DPTIONAL If by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the val and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required document and could prevent fraudulent removed Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s), other than named above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: □ Individual	DPTIONAL If by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the val and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not required document and could prevent fraudulent removed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s), other than named above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer – Title(s):	DPTIONAL If by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the val and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not required document and could prevent fraudulent removed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s), other than named above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner Limited Deneral	DPTIONAL If by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the val and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not required document and could prevent fraudulent removed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s), other than named above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer – Title(s):	DPTIONAL If by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the val and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not required document and could prevent fraudulent removed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s), other than named above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	DPTIONAL If by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the val and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Top of thumb here

VERITAINER CORPORATION

Date:	Ву:	
	Name: Title:	
State of) ss.)		
County of)		
On this day of county, appeared the above named pe name is subscribed to the foregoing ir delivered the said instrument as his/he	nstrument, and he/she acknowledge	ed that he/she signed, sealed, and
		Notary Public
	My Comr	mission Expires:
Signed and hereby accepted on the LLC Name	Managers Momber	1 ,
State of Missimi) ss.		Suit
County of St Charles		
On this 9th day of 10 day	nstrument, and he/she acknowledge	ne to be the same person whose at that he/she signed, sealed, and
	d	June 5 Harden
AMY S. GORDON Notary Public - Notary STATE OF MISSOURI - St. Cha My Commission Expires: July # 11117336	arles County My Comm	Notary Public mission Expires: 7-11-15

SCHEDULE A Veritainer

Country	Application/Patent No.	Status
Argentina: 090341-0261 090341-0311	080102264 080102265	granted granted
Australia: 090341-0162	2004227754	granted
Bahamas 090341-0263	2069	granted
Brazil: 090341-0163	PI 0410978-3	pending
Canada: 090341-0276 090341-0328	2683437 2700440	pending pending
Chile: 090341-0153	149-2004	granted
China P.R.: 090341-0164	200480002900.4	granted
Egypt: 090341-0277 090341-0329	PCT 789/2009 PCT 762/2009	pending granted
European Pat. Off.: 090341-0165	04706520.6	granted
Validations: Belgium Germany Spain Finland France Italy Netherlands Portugal Sweden Turkey UK		
GCC: 090341-0265	2008/10922	pending

HK 090341-0175	06107006.1	pending
Indonesia: 090341-0166	WO 0200502055	granted
Israel: 090341-0167 090341-0176	169994 198938	granted granted
Jamaica 090341-0267 090341-0317	18/1/4802 18/1/4801	granted granted
Japan: 090341-0169	2006-508643	granted
Jordan: 090341-0268 090341-0318	248/2008 246/2008	granted granted
Kawait 090341-0326	PA 88/2008	granted
Korea 090341-0170	7014041	granted
Malaysia: 090341-0154	PI 2000300	pending
New Zealand: 090341-0172	542012	granted
Norway 090341-0171	20053944	granted
Panama: 090341-0271 090341-0321	87820 87821	granted granted
Philippines: 090341-0278 090341-0330	1-2009-501041 1-2009-501042	granted granted
Singapore: 090341-0174	200504357-5	granted

Taiwan: 090341-0156	093102239	granted
Thailand: 090341-0155	0401000195	granted
Uruguay: 090341-0273 090341-0323	31.111 31.112	pending pending
Venezuela: 090341-0274 090341-0324	2008-001051 2008-002010	pending pending

RECORDED: 06/11/2014